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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SHRI RABINDRANATH TAGORE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE HERALGI LAYOUT, SHAKTI NAGAR, GYANG
BOWADI, VIJAYAPURA, KARNATAKA - 586101

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. Abhijeet Gaikwad

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, M.ED, MBA, DSM

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID rtschoolbijapur@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9011021105

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaab-b3e3-4db7-b648-
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY 55db36d46626/downloads/61c1c4ef-5bb0-4670-9145-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, | 38911e736386/1%20SOCIETIES%20REGISTRATION.pdf?
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | hhs:/jimg1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaab-b3e3-4db7-b648-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S 55db36d46626/downloads/26¢1575d-75b2-4e4d-b17c-
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE b881d18c9a37/2%20RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
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5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-
55db36d46626/downloads/53b31920-11ad-4c36-b054-
c523708ff69d/3%20BUILDING%20CERTIFICATE.pdf?ve

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-
55db36d46626/downloads/93264e2d-1d6e-4b70-904a-
5dd3bee1272d/4%20FIRE%20SAFETY %20CERTIFICATE.p

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-
55db36d46626/downloads/f09ee21b-e67c-40a9-ad09-
21¢2403d196b/5%20SELF%20-%20CERTIFICATION.pdf?

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaab-b3e3-4db7-b648-
55db36d46626/downloads/54c38ebb-c879-4888-9c96-
aac936fdecad/6%20WATER%2C%20HEALTH%20AND%20SAN

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)
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https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-
55db36d46626/downloads/e7783b48-acce-401c-94df-
73cd929e1683/7%20FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf?ver=17534

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6b-b3e3-4db7-b648-
55db36d46626/downloads/07cf4fe0-eb38-472b-afdc-
0f207290a7aa/8%20ANNUAL%20ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-
55db36d46626/downloads/44bfd34a-2897-4647-a548-
891a83434cc9/9%20SMC.pdf?ver=1753423387050
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LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaat-b3e3-4db7-b648-
55db36d46626/downloads/a92c6c7f-aab8-40a4-b171-
672ad7e31973/10%20PTA.pdf?ver=1753423387050

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-
55db36d46626/downloads/536aa9cd-9cad-4663-8dac-
9433d7a6ffa2/11%20LAST%20THREE-YEAR%20RESULT.p

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2025 97 69

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1
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Mr. Abhijeet Gaikwad

41

16

17

1.5
Ms. Pooja Bagi

Ms. K J Deepashree

71.13
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 6047
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 500

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5 & 500
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 39
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 28

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mr. Abhijeet Gaikwad Principal (English) MA, M.Ed, MBA(HR), DSM
2 Mr. Shivaram Jammankatti Vice Principal (SST) B.Sc, B.Ed

3 Ms. Pratiksha Patil Sr. Accountant B.Sc, Tally

4 Mr. Praveen Ambiger Jr. Accountant B.Sc

5 Mrs. Ambika G NTT BA, NTC

6 Mrs. Veena Mahidrakar NTT PUC NTC

7 Mrs. Pallavi Alur NTT B.A.

8 MS. Suhasini Poojari NTT M.A., B.Ed

9 Mrs. Sarala K Mother Teacher BA, B.Ed

10 Mrs. Vidya A Mother Teacher B.Sc, NTC, CTTC
11 Ms. Umashree Mother Teacher BA, NTC

12 Mrs. Sunita Kannur PRT (English) BA, B.Ed
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Mrs. Pooja Bagi

Mr. Manjunath Pawar
Mrs. Santoshi S

Mr. Zakhir Makandar
Mrs. Bharathi Poojary
Ms. Kanyakumari

Ms. Neelam Inamdar
Mr. Sudhir

Ms. K J Deepashree
Ms. Savita Reshmi
Ms. Sushma Tonshyal
Ms. Kastoori Waddar
Mr. Pralhad Hugar
Mr. Touseem Khatik
Mrs. Sushila Kulkarni
Mr. Y.C .Shivangi
Mrs. Kavita Hiremath
Mr. Vishal

Ms. Vaishnavi J

Mrs. Amruta Kulakarni
Mr. Siddaram Yelgond
Ms. Jayashree Biradar
Mr. Gajanan Kale

Mr. Ambanna K
Umesh K

Aishwarya
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PRT (English)
PRT (English)
PRT (Hindi)
PRT (Hindi)
PRT (Kannada)
PRT (Kannada)
PRT (Maths)
PRT (Maths)
PRT (Science)
PRT (Science)
TGT (Biology)
TGT (Chemistry)
TGT (English)
TGT (Hindi)
TGT (Kannada)
TGT (Kannada)
TGT (Maths)
TGT (Maths)
TGT (Physics)
TGT (SST)
TGT (SST)
TGT (Science)
Art & Craft
HPE

PGT (Biology)

PGT (Chemistry)

MSW

MA, B.Ed, TET
BA, NTC

BA, B.Ed

PUC NTC

BA, B.Ed
BE,E&C

M.Sc, B.Ed
B.Com, B.ED, M.A (Economics)
PUC, D.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc

BA, B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed, CTET
M.A., B.Ed, CTET
M.A., B.Ed, CTET
M.Sc, M.Ed, PHD
B.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

BVA, DIP in Painting
BA, B.PEd, M.PEd
M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed
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39 Deepak Nandihal PGT (Physics) M.Sc, B.Ed
40 Abdul PGT (Physics) M.Sc, B.Ed
41 Basavraj Teli PGT (Mathematics) M.Sc, B.Ed
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