APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHRI RABINDRANATH TAGORE SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	HERALGI LAYOUT, SHAKTI NAGAR, GYANG BOWADI, VIJAYAPURA, KARNATAKA - 586101
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. Abhijeet Gaikwad
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, M.ED, MBA, DSM
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	rtschoolbijapur@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9011021105

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-55db36d46626/downloads/61c1c4ef-5bb0-4670-9145-389bfe736386/1%20SOCIETIES%20REGISTRATION.pdf?
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-55db36d46626/downloads/26c1575d-75b2-4e4d-b17c-b881d18c9a37/2%20RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-55db36d46626/downloads/53b31920-11ad-4c36-b054-c523708ff69d/3%20BUILDING%20CERTIFICATE.pdf?ve
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-55db36d46626/downloads/93264e2d-1d6e-4b70-904a-5dd3bee1272d/4%20FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.p
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-55db36d46626/downloads/f09ee21b-e67c-40a9-ad09-21c2403d196b/5%20SELF%20-%20CERTIFICATION.pdf?
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-55db36d46626/downloads/54c38ebb-c879-4888-9c96-aac936fdeca8/6%20WATER%2C%20HEALTH%20AND%20SAN

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-55db36d46626/downloads/e7783b48-acce-401c-94df-73cd929e1683/7%20FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf?ver=17534
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-55db36d46626/downloads/07cf4fe0-eb38-472b-afdc-0f207290a7aa/8%20ANNUAL%20ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648- 55db36d46626/downloads/44bfd34a-2897-4647-a548- 891a83434cc9/9%20SMC.pdf?ver=1753423387050

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648-55db36d46626/downloads/a92c6c7f-aab8-40a4-b171-672ad7e31973/10%20PTA.pdf?ver=1753423387050
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://img1.wsimg.com/blobby/go/2ebfcaa6-b3e3-4db7-b648- 55db36d46626/downloads/536aa9cd-9cad-4663-8dac- 9433d7a6ffa2/11%20LAST%20THREE-YEAR%20RESULT.p

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. Abhijeet Gaikwad
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	41
	PGT	8
	TGT	16
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Pooja Bagi
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. K J Deepashree

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	97	69	71.13	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6047
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 500
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	39
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr. Abhijeet Gaikwad	Principal (English)	MA, M.Ed, MBA(HR), DSM
2	Mr. Shivaram Jammankatti	Vice Principal (SST)	B.Sc, B.Ed
3	Ms. Pratiksha Patil	Sr. Accountant	B.Sc, Tally
4	Mr. Praveen Ambiger	Jr. Accountant	B.Sc
5	Mrs. Ambika G	NTT	BA, NTC
6	Mrs. Veena Mahidrakar	NTT	PUC NTC
7	Mrs. Pallavi Alur	NTT	B.A.
8	MS. Suhasini Poojari	NTT	M.A., B.Ed
9	Mrs. Sarala K	Mother Teacher	BA, B.Ed
10	Mrs. Vidya A	Mother Teacher	B.Sc, NTC, CTTC
11	Ms. Umashree	Mother Teacher	BA, NTC
12	Mrs. Sunita Kannur	PRT (English)	BA, B.Ed

13	Mrs. Pooja Bagi	PRT (English)	MSW
14	Mr. Manjunath Pawar	PRT (English)	MA, B.Ed, TET
15	Mrs. Santoshi S	PRT (Hindi)	BA, NTC
16	Mr. Zakhir Makandar	PRT (Hindi)	BA, B.Ed
17	Mrs. Bharathi Poojary	PRT (Kannada)	PUC NTC
18	Ms. Kanyakumari	PRT (Kannada)	BA, B.Ed
19	Ms. Neelam Inamdar	PRT (Maths)	BE, E & C
20	Mr. Sudhir	PRT (Maths)	M.Sc, B.Ed
21	Ms. K J Deepashree	PRT (Science)	B.Com, B.ED, M.A (Economics)
22	Ms. Savita Reshmi	PRT (Science)	PUC, D.Ed
23	Ms. Sushma Tonshyal	TGT (Biology)	M.Sc, B.Ed
24	Ms. Kastoori Waddar	TGT (Chemistry)	M.Sc
25	Mr. Pralhad Hugar	TGT (English)	BA, B.Ed
26	Mr. Touseem Khatik	TGT (Hindi)	M.A., B.Ed, CTET
27	Mrs. Sushila Kulkarni	TGT (Kannada)	M.A., B.Ed, CTET
28	Mr. Y.C .Shivangi	TGT (Kannada)	M.A., B.Ed, CTET
29	Mrs. Kavita Hiremath	TGT (Maths)	M.Sc, M.Ed, PHD
30	Mr. Vishal	TGT (Maths)	B.Sc, B.Ed
31	Ms. Vaishnavi J	TGT (Physics)	B.Sc, B.Ed
32	Mrs. Amruta Kulakarni	TGT (SST)	M.A., B.Ed
33	Mr. Siddaram Yelgond	TGT (SST)	M.A., B.Ed
34	Ms. Jayashree Biradar	TGT (Science)	B.Sc, B.Ed
35	Mr. Gajanan Kale	Art & Craft	BVA, DIP in Painting
36	Mr. Ambanna K	HPE	BA, B.PEd, M.PEd
37	Umesh K	PGT (Biology)	M.Sc, B.Ed
38	Aishwarya	PGT (Chemistry)	M.Sc, B.Ed

39	Deepak Nandihal	PGT (Physics)	M.Sc, B.Ed
40	Abdul	PGT (Physics)	M.Sc, B.Ed
41	Basavraj Teli	PGT (Mathematics)	M.Sc, B.Ed